STEALUTH

PARTS LIST

STEALUTH 17G
[700S

I700€
[700HP
700DV




Figure 1 — Major Parts Assembly
STEALTH 176G, 1700S, €, HP & DV

010372A 100 PSI

010408A 300 PSI




Figure 2 - Lid and Bladder Assembly
STEALTH 17G, 1700S, €, HP & DV




Figure 3 — Tank Assembly
STEALUTH I7G, 1700S, €, HP. & DV




Figure 4 — Tank Assembly (Rear)

STEALTH 17G, 1700S, & HP




Figure 5 — Tank Assembly (Rear)
STEALTH I700€ & DV




Figure 6 — Motor Assembly

STEALTH 1700S & 17G




Figure 8 — Motor Assembly
STEALTH 1I700€

IR ;»Hluﬂuvl/vv

/)&




Figure 9 — Motor Assembly
STEALTH I700HP




Figure 10 — Motor Assembly
STEALTH 1I700DV




PARTS LIST
STEALUTH 17G, 1700S, €, HP. DV mobels

g

DESCRIPTION

 |upassemBly

FO10376
masxs - -

F010376 F010376 F010376
_ |piosis

D10614

BLADDER
| TANK TUBE, UPPER
TANK TUBE, LOWER

Toroers

D10614 D10614 D10614 1

| SOLUTION/RECOVERY TANK “|rotorss  |rotozsa  |rotosos  |rolosos | 1

TANK DIVIDER F010372

GASKETLDRANVALVE ~ |plos49  |Elos49  [Elosso  |Eloss9 | 1
TANK HOLDER BRACKET D10656 D10656 D10656 D10656 1

wlo|l~|{ola| &]wu] o] —~

3
3
3
F010372 F010372 F010372 1 3
3
3
&

GASKET SWITCHBRACKET  [P0io4s3  |E0loass  |EOIO4s3  |FOloass | 1 | 4

BACK PLATE DRAIH VALVE | D10615 D10615 D10615 D10615 1 3
| SERIAL NUMBER MOUNT rm _ jpom:sa: ~ |potoses D0O10383 |botoses | 1 4&5
BRACKET, SWITCH COVER SEAL HOLD DOWN / D02414 ’ D02414 D02414 D02414 1 4 & 5

—
(=]

Pt
—

=
|35}

—
»

FORK BLADDER , ~ |polo282  [DO10282  |DO10282  |D010282 1 4&5
GASKET, 2" OD X 1/8 FO0427  [E00427  |E00427 | E00427 2 4&5

—
=~

ot
@]

TANK OUTER HOUSING _ Imiosys Imios7s (rolosis (POLOSYS | 1 | B 4ms

—
(o]

EDIC LOGO HO3573  |HO3573  |HO3573 | HO3573 1 3
DRAINVALVEELBOW ~ |KOO7IOW | KOO710W |KOO71OW | KOO710W 1 | aas
DRAINVALVE, 1125XS Ko2717  |Ko2717  |K02717 | K02717 1 4&5.
mrTcoRe ~ |Boo2211  |{BO0221-1  |BOO221-1 [BOO221 | 12DV)| 4&5
WIRE HARNESS POWER CORD TO SWITCHES N/A B010321  |B010321  |B010321 1 3

-
~

—
(o]

oo
©0

[3e}
o

v
y—

SWITCH ROCKER, 115/250V,20  |Bo2211-1 |Bo221i1 |Bo2211-1 [BO221M1 | 3 4&5
STRAIN RELIEF, TRUMPETED, 12- 14 GA T B02213 80‘2215 502215 V B02213 1(2 DV) 4&5
GASKET.BLADDER  |polozo4  ipolozos  |Fol0294  |[Eolozsy | 1 2

OUTER RING, BLADDER | F010202  |F010202  |F010292 | FO10292 I
|roeRRove, BlADDER *‘r}famzsii |ro10295 | F010295 | FO10293 1
BLADDER | ,,,4 FO10576 | F010576  |F010576 | F010576 1

[ S°]
(8]

f oo
w\

(=]
=

&

[~
[}

e

|RmapLADDER Doio221  [poto21  |poio22l, |polozal 1

[N
(=]

GASKET, LID, BACK ST 10464A 10464A 10464A 104644 1
| aasker, w) mcrrrrsm - 7':"”lfr,f‘f"‘%ﬁﬁﬁﬂw:"/'3’ T

W\
o

GASKET, LID, LEFT SIDE 10466A 10466A 10466A 10466A
| ADAPTER PLATE, LD . |polozss ;nomsa{{z_?::};Qx‘ozs{s -~ |botodss f

he)
Tt

w
e

SHAFT, LID PIVOT D010298 D010298 D010298 D010298 1

8} )

.unamxsm 20 GA . moz mzsz_ |mmn (o | 1

5 I
q &

LID, 20 OALLLON FO1 0256 F010256 F010256 F010256 1

._.
NN NN N e

10



PARTS LIST
STEALUTH 17G, I700S, €, HP. DV mMmobpeLs

11

ITEM | DESCRIPTION i QIY. | FIGURE

| 17008/17G | 1700E 17000P__| 1700DV
36 |PATERSCREEN CLAWP | [ wao7a [ goo7n | s2s07A |
57 | 5/16 RIVET, #68, ALUMINUM 03250 | 05250 | Q03250 | 03250 4 2
36 | PLATE, FUMP 300 PSI _ {ma Imm fpowozev |polozer | 1 | Ba9
39 SHAFT, MOTOR HOUSIHQ PlVOT b016286 | D010286 D010286 4 D0102861 | 1 | 6 7.8&9
40 | QUICK DISCONNECT, PLATE  |Dol0297 |D010297 [DOI0297 [DO10297 | 1 |6,7.8&9
41 | AXLE, 1/2”, WHEEL D010285  |DOI0285 | DO10285 | DO10285 1 |678&9
42 | BOX, PUMP REGULATOR {wa  Imm  Ipomas  iposass | 1 | s&D
43 | MANIFOLD, DUAL 3-STAGE FO10250  |F010249 | F0102504 | F010249 1 8&9
4 | MOTOR HOUSING, 500 PSI UNITS e 1?010419 |mtosis | 1 | s&se
45 WHEEL, 10” 1/2” AXLE, TIRE, WHITE ’HUB G010313 00’1051-5 G010313 G010315 2 6,7,8&9
46 |vacuum ' |oooss7  |aozs22  |aozs22 |aozs22 2 | 678&9
47 | CASTER, 4 PLATE 3518 |G03518 03518 | Q03518 "2 |67.88&9
48 | PUMP MOTOR, 300 PSI N/A | A Joossie  oossis | 1 8&9
49 [ PUMP, 300 PSI N/A N/A G03522 | G03522 1 8&9
50 | PRESSURE REQULATOR Ina | /A gusses  loomsss | B&9
51 PLATE CHASSIS, 50 D010279 | D010279 ’ D010279 D010279 4 1 6,7, ’8 &9
52 |3/16 RIVET, #68, ALUMINUM |Co5250  {CO3250 €03250 | C03250 4 2
55 | 1:1/2 WIRE SUPPORT HOSE JO0618  |JO0GI8  |JOOGI8 | JOO618 5 | s4&5
54 | CUFF, 1-1/2X 11 1400633 | J00633 J00633 | J00633 1 2
55 HARNESS, MAIN B00213 B010314 B010432 B010432 3 3
56 | HOLE PLUG, 1” K00737  |K00737  |K00737  |K0O737 2 |67.88&9
57 1/2 CAP NUT PUSH C02505 C02305 T C02565 -LCD2505 4 6,7.8&9
58  |9/32 X 1-14 FENDER 00234  |coo234  |co0234 | Co0234 12 |67.8&9
59 | BULKHEAD FITTING FO10291  |FO10291  |FOL0291 | F010291 1 |67.8&9
60 |ELECTRICAL BOX COVER |ro10371  [rotos71  |ro1os7id |rolos7ll | 1 | 6.7.8&9
61 | UPPER PLATE, HEATER (OPTIONAL) D010379  [DO10379  [DO10379 | D010379 T | sas
62  |LATCH. HFATER KIT (OPTIONAL)  |Do10380  |D0l0sB0 |D010380 [DO103B0 | 1 | 4&5
63 | MOUNTING FLANGE (OPTIONAL) F010299 | F010299  |F010299 | F010299 1 &9
64 |QDI/AMX I/AFPBR Aoolo#  |Aooto# [acolos  |Acoios | 1 [67.8&9
65  |2” WIRE HOSE 00618 |J00618  |Joosls | Joosls I |67.8&9
66  |LABEL SWIMCH VACUUM  |no2576  |no2s76  [Ho2s76  [no2s7e 2 |67.889
67 COVER, SWITCH, ROCKER - ;00214 a : ' Tboo212 4 & 54
68 | 1-1/4" CONDUIT CLANF 025, 1| s
69 1/4-20 X 3/4 HEX Ba’F 4 | Z & 5




PARTS LIST
STEALTH 17G, 1I700S, €, HP DV MmobpeLs

72

75

1/420 X 3/4 PH TR

SO R HIXEE

74

NIPPLE, 2" BRASS

7 '1/4-zox5unx

76

5/16 LOCK WASHER

PART NUMBER

17008/17G | 1700E

00025 1

1700HP 1700DVY

C0025 l

C00251 C00251

77

15716 ﬂnx nvr

78

10/32 X 5/8 ROUND H

C00312

_6,7 a&QJ

FIGURE

6,7,8&9

o262 |coozer

% i bR

167889

C00312 C00312 C00312

6,7,8&9

79

poIXspRRMACHNE

vy

|€00310-38 |C0031038 |C0031038 |

| 678809

80

PRESSURE REQULATOR

N/A

N/A G03523 G03523

8&9

81

PULSE HOSE, PUMPTO

o
i

J00632 | J00632

8&9

82

PULSE HOSE, PUMP TO

83

| PLATE, DRAIN VALVE

 [piosos

N/A

N/A J00629 J00629

8&9

mose& Tmosoa [ p1osos”

184

BRACKET, HEATER, LOWER

D010283

D010283 D010283 D010283

8&9

85

I/4" FLAT WASHER

00283  [C00283 | (00283

8&9

86

CLAMP, HOSE, 5/8”"

N/A

N/A J00652 J00652

6,7,8&9

87

HARNESS, SWITCHES

|BO10314

|Bol0s14  |BOl0321  |BO10321

485

88

JO0613

Jo0613 JO0613 JOO613

5" Apx

89

HOSE, 3/8" 300 PSI
RIVET, #44

| c00303 C00305 | 00305

8&9

90

SCREW, 8-32 X 3/4, SS

C00310-34

C00310-34 | C00310-34

C00310-34

4&5

91

WASHER, S’I‘AR #8

' ';"3922’*8‘

 C02248

|co2248

A&5

98

ELBOW, 90°, 1/4" BRASS

[ won rose cuar

N/A

12

2
92 SCREW, #8 X 1/2 SHEET METAL ) C00293 C00293 C00293 C00293 2 4 &5
93 |3/8 BARBX 3/8 MALE PIFE, - |nooo62p  |Aco062p | Acoo62P Jaooosr | 2 1 eav
94 | PUMP, 100 PSI, 115V G00513-100 | G00513-100 | /A N/A 2 6&7
9 |uamexmr " Tomer [cooser |coozet  |cooser 8 | sag
96 | BARB, 3/8 X 1/4 MP Twa |wa |Acooe0  [Acooso 1 B&9
e b iva | taooter  Jaomier | 1 ] Bas

A00052

8&9

N/A A00052

)| 6,7,8&9




NOTES

13



Effective Date 10/96

=Z22C

1753 Blake Avenue

Los Angeles, CA 90031-1006
(213) 660-1635 & (800) 338-EDIC
FAX (213) 667-0144



